TEMPORARY RATES
REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Rate Base (Schedule 2) $ 2,324,509

Rate of Return (From DW 05-1 37) X 8.23%

Operating Income Requirement 191,307

Less: Proforma Test Year Operating Income (Schedule 3) (236,981)

Revenue Deficiency I (Surplus) Before Taxes (45,674)

Tax Factor (Schedule 4) ÷ 100.00%

Revenue Deficiency I (Surplus) (45,674)

Add: Annual Water Revenues from General Customers Proposed by Company (Schedule 3) 955,670

Add: Staff Adjustment to Company’s Proposed Revenue Requirement for DW 08-070 - Step 3 11,833

Annual Water Revenues from General Customers Proposed by Staff 921,829

Less: Adjusted Test Year Water Revenues from General Customers after DW 08-070 - Step 3 (777,865)

Proposed Increase in Annual Water Revenues from General Customers $ 143,964

Percent Increase in Annual Water Revenues from General Customers 18.51%

Schedule 2
(Amended)

OW 10-141
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

TEMPORARY RATES
RATE BASE

Test Year Staff
Average Per Proforma Staff

Per Company Company Company Adjustments Adjustment # Proforma
Filing Adjustments Filing (Sch 2a) (Sch 2a) Rate Base

Plant in Service

Utility Plant in Service $ 4,197,106 $ - $ 4,197,106 $ (27,735) 1-2 $ 4,169,371

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1,123,042) 6,293 (1,116,749) (23,248) 3-5 (1,139,997)

Net Plant in Service 3,074,064 6,293 3,080,357 (50,983) 3,029,374

Less: Acquisition Adjustment (254,025) - (254,025) 6 (254,025)

Add: Accumulated Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment 141,338 - 141,338 (316) 7 141,022

Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (849,099) - (849,099) (3,000) 8 (852,099)

Add: Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 156,075 - 156,075 (230) 9 155,845

Net Plant in Rate Base 2,268,353 6,293 2,274,646 (54,529) 2,220,117

Working Capital

Cash Working Capital 164,872 (13,104) 151,768 (18,984) 10 132,784

Materials and Supplies 59,350 (14,217) 45,133 - 11 - 12 45,133

Prepaid Expenses 31,791 (2,287) 29,504 2,482 13-14 31,986

Customer Deposits - - - (1,321) 15

DeferredTaxes (105,511) - (105,511) - 16 (105,511)

Total Working Capital 150,502 (29,608) 120,894 (17,823) 104,392

Rate Base $ 2,418,855 $ (23,315) $ 2,395,540 $ (72,352) $ 2,324,509

Proforma Adjustments to Plant in Service:

Plant in Service

DW 10-141
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

TEMPORARY RATES
PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

Schedule 2a
(Amended)

I To adjust Plant in Service to 5-quarter average computed by Staff:
Amount computed by Staff (Sch 2b)
Less: Amount per Company Filing (Sch 2)

2 To adjust DW 08-070 - Step 3 Plant in Service (Sch 2c):
2008 Plant Additions per Staff:
Less: 2008 Plant Additions per Company:

$ 137,176
(145,217)

$ 4,188,793
(4,197,106) $

(8,041)

(8,313)

2009 Plant Additions per Staff:
Less: 2009 Plant Additions per Company
Total Adjustment - 2009